DATE: 11.20.2020

MEDIA CONTACT: Anne Holmes

EMAIL: aholmes@siouxlandhabitat.org

OFFICE: 712-255-6244 x 5



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Siouxland Habitat for Humanity Announces Volunteer of the Year

Siouxland Habitat for Humanity, will be celebrating Charese Yanney, of Guarantee Roofing, Siding, Insulation Company, as their Volunteer of the Year.

The celebration will be held outdoors, in the cul-de-sac in front of 1816 Harkin Place, the most recent site of Charese's generosity to Siouxland Habitat for Humanity.

Please join us at 10:30 AM, Monday, November 23, as we present Charese with her Volunteer of the year award. Part of her award includes a special, on-site, photo shoot with famed, regional photographer Britton Hacke. Charese will be featured as the month of January in an upcoming calendar fundraiser for Siouxland Habitat for Humanity.

"Guarantee Roofing, has generously donated the labor and materials for several of our local Habitat homes. Their continued generosity makes a positive impact on our efforts to keep housing affordable for our partner families. We're looking forward to honoring Charese and watching her evolve into a *Calendar Girl*, said Holmes.

COVID-19 state and local guidelines for gatherings will be followed.

Siouxland Habitat for Humanity, founded in 1992, is an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International – a Christian housing ministry that provides a hand-up not a hand-out. Homes are sold to qualified homeowners, who invest hundreds of 'sweat equity' hours, save for a down payment, and repay an interest-free mortgage making home ownership an affordable reality.

###

Siouxland Habitat for Humanity Mission

Seeking to put God's love into action, Habitat for Humanity brings people together to build homes, communities, and hope.